POLO000010422

	(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	(Address)
	((1000))
-	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
-	
	(Business Entity Name)
•	
,	(Document Number)
- Certi	ied Copies Certificates of Status
1	-
	-
Sp	ecial Instructions to Filing Officer:
- 1	
ł	
ł.,	
ļ	
(
	Office Line Only
-`	Office Use Only
1	
•	
-	
. •	
•	
· · ·	

.



01/03/06---01028---005 **78.75

TA:	90	
SEDWITE TALLAINS E	JNN	<u></u>
	င်္သ	E
E, FLORDA	PH	0
	ယ္	
27	0	



LUTZ, BOBO & TELFAIR, P.A.

_ ..

J. ALLEN BOBO JOHN R. DUNHAM, III DAVID D. EASTMAN JODY B. GABEL LAURA L. GLENN CAROL S. GRONDZIK KAREN L. KUSKIN RICHARD P. LEE ALLISON G. LUCAS H. ROGER LUTZ DORYS H. PENTON CHARLES W. TELFAIR, IV ONE SARASOTA TOWER TWO NORTH TAMIAMI TRAIL FIFTH FLOOR SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236

TELEPHONE: (941) 951-1800 TOLL FREE: (877) 951-1800 FAX: (941) 366-1603 E-MAIL: LAW @LUTZBOBO.COM

PLEASE REPLY TO: SARASOTA

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE: 2155 DELTA BOULEVARD SUITE 210B TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32303

TELEPHONE: (850) 521-0890 TOLL FREE: (877) 521-0890 FAX: (850) 521-0891

January 19, 2006

Division of Corporations Office of the Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Attention: SUZANNE HAWKES - New Filings Section

Re: UNI, Inc. Document No: W0600000345

Dear Ms. Hawkes:

Enclosed for filing please find your correspondence dated January 6, 2006 rejecting the filing for UNI, Inc., as the name designated is unavailable. Pursuant to your instructions, enclosed herewith is a copy of the Articles of Incorporation with a new, different name, UNI SRQ, Inc., for filing.

Please file the original and return a certified copy to me in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope. A check in the amount of \$78.75 was previous sent for the filing fee and a certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation.

Thank you for your cooperation in this regard. Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

LUTZ, BOBO & TELFAIR, P.A.

Heather Tippett Legal Assistant to John R. Dunham, III

JRD/ht Enclosures

cc: Joshua S. Unger



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

January 5, 2006

LUTZ, BOBO & TELFAIR, P.A. ONE SARASOTA TOWER TWO N TAMIAMI TRAIL FIFTH FLOOR SARASOTA, FL 34236

SUBJECT: UNI, INC. Ref. Number: W0600000345

We have received your document for UNI, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6955.

Suzanne Hawkes Document Specialist New Filing Section

Letter Number: 906A00000636

LUTZ, BOBO & TELFAIR, P.A.

· _ · · ·

J. ALLEN BOBO JOHN R. DUNHAM, III DAVID D. EASTMAN JODY B. GABEL LAURA L. GLENN CAROL S. GRONDZIK KAREN L. KUSKIN RICHARD P. LEE ALLISON G. LUCAS H. ROGER LUTZ DORYS H. PENTON CHARLES W. TELFAIR, IV ONE SARASOTA TOWER TWO NORTH TAMIAMI TRAIL FIFTH FLOOR SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236

TELEPHONE: (941) 951-1800 TOLL FREE: (877) 951-1800 FAX: (941) 366-1603 E-MAIL:LAW@LUTZBOBO.COM

PLEASE REPLY TO: SARASOTA

TALLAHASSEE OFFICE: 2155 DELTA BOULEVARD SUITE 210B TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32303

TELEPHONE: (850) 521-0890 TOLL FREE: (877) 521-0890 FAX: (850) 521-0891

December 29, 2005

Division of Corporations Office of the Secretary of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahässee, FL 32314

Attention: New filings

Re: UNI, Inc.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed for filing please find original and one copy of signed Articles of Incorporation for UNI, Inc. Please file the original and return a certified copy to me in the enclosed stamped self-addressed envelope. A check in the amount of \$78.75 is enclosed in payment of:

Filing fee	\$35.00
Registered agent designation	35.00
Certified copy	8.75

Thank you for your cooperation in this regard. Should you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

LUTZ, BOBO & TELFAIR, P.A.

Heather Tippett ⁴ Legal Assistant to John R. Dunham, III

JRD/ht Enclosures

cc: Joshua S. Unger

"AV" RATED BY MARTINDALE-HUBBELL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF UNI SRQ, INC.

FILED P THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION are signed by the incorporator for the purposes of forming a profit corporation pursuant to the provisions of Florida Statutes Chapter 60 as amended, as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is UNI SRQ, INC.

ARTICLE II

The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be formed.

ARTICLE III

The street address of the principal office of the corporation is 9824 Immokalee Road, Naples, Florida 34120. The mailing address of the corporation is 15275 Collier Blvd., Unit #201, PMB 122, Naples, Florida 34119.

ARTICLE IV

The maximum number of shares this Corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000, all of which shall be Common Shares. All Common Shares shall be identical with each other in every respect and the holders of Common Shares shall be entitled to one vote for each share on all matters on which shareholders have the right to vote.

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 9824 Immokalee Road, Naples, Florida; and the initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is Marsha Kransdorf.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

Marsha Kransdorf 9824 Immokalee Road Naples, FL 34120

ARTICLE VII

The initial board of directors shall consist of one member. The name and address of the person who will serve on the initial board of directors is:

Marsha Kransdorf 9824 Immokalee Road Naples, FL 34120

ARTICLE VIII

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE IX

The corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest

extent permitted by law.

t

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of December Incorporation this 18 day of November, 2005.

Marsha Kransdorf

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for \overline{ON} SR0, \overline{NC} at the place designated in the Articles of Incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 607.0501(3).

Date: November 18, 2005

Marsha Kransdorf

ဓ FILED 1AH - 3 PH 3: 03